

\
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 387 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 35395/2011
(For Prel.Hearing)

LALA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI & ORS. Contemnors/Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. Even on the second call also the petitioner remains unrepresented. The contempt petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master