

\222

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1 & 2 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.387 OF 2012
IN
S.L.P.(C) NO.35395 OF 2011

LALA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI & ORS.

Alleged Contemnor(s)/
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Applicant

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned in filing the application for restoration.

The application for restoration is allowed. Let the
contempt petition be restored to file.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar